
California State Agency Designated Fleet Coordinators 
Agency Fleet Card 

Coordinator 
Email Address Phone Number 

01A DAA Grand National- San Francisco Leann Mazza lmazza@cowpalace.com (415) 404-4117 
04th DAA Sonoma-Marin - Petaluma Rich Gravelle accounting@sonoma-marinfair.org (707) 283-3247 
07th DAA Monterey - Monterey Kelly Violini kelly@montereycountyfair.com (831) 372-8106 
12th DAA Redwood Empire - Ukiah Jill Donahue jill@redwoodempirefair.com (707) 391-5700 
13th DAA Yuba-Sutter - Yuba City Rexann Simmons rsimmons@ysfair.com (530) 674-1280 
20th DAA Gold Country Fair - Auburn Pat ceo@gol.countryfair.com (530) 823-4533 
21-A DAA Madera District - Madera Tom Mitchell tom@maderafair.com (559) 674-5811 
21st DAA Big Fresno - Fresno Stacy Rianda srianda@fresnofair.com (559) 650-3247 
22nd DAA San Diego - Del Mar Steve Bandtlow sbandtlow@sdfair.com (858) 755-

1161x2612 
22nd DAA San Diego - Del Mar Jesus Garcia jgarcia@sdfair.com (858) 792-4272 
23rd DAA Contra Costa - Antioch Robert Williamson rwilliamson@ccfair.org (925) 757-4400 
29th DAA Mother Lode - Sonora Marge Kiriluk marge@mlfair.com (209) 532-7428 
32nd DAA Orange - Costa Mesa Matt Broshak - 

Admin 
Purchasing@ocfair.com (714) 420-8700 

36th DAA Dixon - Dixon Dolores M. Garton dgarton@dixonmayfair.com (707) 678-5529 
41st DAA Del Norte - Crescent City Kim Floyd kfloyd@dnfair.org (707) 464-9556 
African-American Museum, California Sheryl Meline smeline@caamusem.org (213) 744-7632 
Aging, Department of Levia Nelson nelson.levia@aging.ca.gov (916) 419-7536 
Agricultural Labor Relations Board Kristine M. 

Rodrigues 
BSO@alrb.ca.gov (916) 651-7607 

Air Resources Board, State Chelsey Valdez Chelsey.valdez@arb.ca.gov No information 
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Department 
of 

Mechelle Schultz 
 

mechelle.schultz@abc.ca.gov 
 

(916) 285-8509 
 

Arts Council Ian Branaman Ian.Branaman@arts.ca.gov (916) 322-6337 
Business Oversight, Department of Reginald Bohanan reginald.bohanan@dbo.ca.gov (916) 327-2442 
Ca OES Fire Branch Lori Lopez Lori.Lopez@caloes.ca.gov (916) 845-8722 
Ca OES Public Safety Communications Priscilla Hairston Priscilla.Hairston@caloes.ca.gov (916) 657-9182 
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Ca Office Of Emergency Services Susan Meade susan.meade@caloes.ca.gov (916) 845-8587 
CA Public Utilities Commission Asif Khan Asif.Khan@cpuc.ca.gov (415) 703-2072 
Cal EPA Jeffry Breen jeffry.breen@arb.ca.gov (916) 324-5049 
California Highway Patrol, Department of 
the 

Jack Brackney jbrackney@chp.ca.gov (916) 376-3500 

California Horse Racing Board Daniel Zamora djzamora@chrb.ca.gov (916) 263-6000 
Child Support Services, Department of Anne Allen Anne.allen@dcss.ca.gov (916) 464-6696 
Community Services and Development, 
Department of 

Dan Agpoon dan.agpoon@csd.ca.gov (916) 576-5032 

Conservation, Department of Paula Hutchinson paula.hutchinson@conservation.ca.go
v 

(916) 323-2159 

Conservation Corps, California Victor Gutierrez victor.gutierrez@ccc.ca.gov (916) 341-3236 
Consumer Affairs, Department of Laura Loyola Laura.Loyola@dca.ca.gov (916) 574-7282 
Corrections and Rehabilitation, 
Department of 

John Lilly john.lilly@cdcr.ca.gov (916) 255-6132 

Developmental Services, Department of James Teahan James.Teahan@dds.ca.gov (916) 654-3630 
Education, Department of Kim Ohara kohara@cde.ca.gov (916) 323-9587 
Employment Development Department Naomi Deleon naomi.deleon@edd.ca.gov (916) 653-7875 
Energy Commission, California William Cobbs William.Cobbs@energy.ca.gov (916) 654-4302 
Equalization, Board of Patricia Bellert Patricia.Bellert@boe.ca.gov (916) 322-9973 
Exposition and State Fair, California Merlinda Pritchard mpritchard@calexpo.com (916) 263-3053 
Exposition Park Management Oscar Lomeli olomeli@cscmail.org (213) 744-7412 
Fair Employment and Housing, 
Department of 

Juanita D. Harris juanita.harris@dfeh.ca.gov (916) 585-7118 

Fish and Wildlife, Department of Michael Boll Michael.Boll@wildlife.ca.gov (916) 445-3779 
Food and Agriculture Paulette Montez Paulette.Montez@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 403-6516 
Forestry and Fire Protection, Department 
of 

Rhonda Pascual rhonda.pascual@fire.ca.gov (916) 324-5979 

Franchise Tax Board Kenny Ruprecht kenny-ruprecht@ftb.ca.gov (916) 845-4879 
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General Services, Department of Carmen Llamas 
(EXEC) 

Carmen.Llamas@dgs.ca.gov (916) 376-5011 

General Services, Department of Brad Morgan (BSO) Brad.Morgan@dgs.ca.gov (916) 376-5337 
General Services, Department of Phil Guenther 

(OFAM) 
Phil.Guenther@dgs.ca.gov (916) 654-1222 

General Services, Department of Steven R. Lewis 
(OSP) 

Steven.Lewis@dgs.ca.gov (916) 240-0131 

General Services, Department of Sylivia Calderon 
(RESD) 

Sylvia.Calderon@dgs.ca.gov (916) 375-4702 

General Services, Department of Maria Vaca (BPM) Maria.Vaca@dgs.ca.gov (916) 323-1178 
General Services, Department of Danelle Davidson 

(RESD) 
Danelle.Davidson@dgs.ca.gov (916) 696-3012 

General Services, Department of Mary Jo Furao-Cole 
(OPSC) 

MaryJo.FuraoCole@dgs.ca.gov (916) 375-4650 

Governor's Office Kimberly Rainwater Kim.rainwater@gov.ca.gov (916) 324-3353 
Health Care Services, Department of Lorna Gendreau Lorna.Gendreau@dhcs.ca.gov Email only 
Housing and Community Development, 
Department of 

Cathy Parr cathy.parr@hcd.ca.gov (916) 263-6893 

Industrial Relations, Department of Brittney Jones bjones2@dir.ca.gov (510) 286-3920 
Insurance, Department of Fernando Neblina fernando.neblina@insurance.ca.gov (916) 492-3532 
Justice, Department of Imelda Gonzales imelda.gonzales@doj.ca.gov (916) 327-4166 
Lands Commission, State Susan Spalding susan.spalding@slc.ca.gov (916) 574-1993 
Library, California State James M. Crudup james.crudup@library.ca.gov (916) 654-0049 
Lottery Commission, California State Scott Fong sfong@calottery.com (916) 822-8047 
Managed Health Care, Department of Melissa Lowery Melissa.Lowery@dmhc.ca.gov (916) 445-7402 
Military, Department of Marlene Carrillo marlene.i.carrillo@us.army.mil (916) 854-1939 
Motor Vehicles, Department of Tony Stroh tony.stroh@dmv.ca.gov (916) 657-7571 
Parks and Recreation, Department of Danelle Hosmann Danelle.Hosmann@parks.ca.gov (916) 653-7805 
Peace Officer Standards and Training, 
Commission on 

Al Jorrin al.jorrin@post.ca.gov (916) 227-3929 

Pesticide Regulation, Department of Kim Bateman kbateman@cdpr.ca.gov (916) 445-2512 
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Prison Industry Authority Nanette Chester nannette.chester@calpia.cagov (916) 297-2806 
Public Health, Department of Cam Pham Cam.Pham@cdph.ca.gov (916) 650-0190 
Recycling, Resources, and Recovery, 
Department of 

Stephen Petty Stephen.Petty@CalRecycle.ca.gov (916) 341-6673 

Rehabilitation, Department of Victor Abila vabila@dor.ca.gov (916) 558-5508 
Science Center, California Karen Chang kchang@cscmail.org (213) 744-2308 
Senate Rules Committee Corrina Okusako Corrina.Okusako@sen.ca.gov (916) 651-4150 
Social Services, Department of Shawn Prigmore shawn.prigmore@dss.ca.gov (916) 651-1482 
State Hospitals, Department of Shannon Martin-

Guzman 
shannon.martinguzman@dsh.ca.gov (916) 562-2629 

Statewide Health Planning and 
Development, Office of 

Jeff Fowler jeff.fowler@oshpd.ca.gov (916) 326-3265 

Superior Court, County of Alameda Michael Kong mkong@alameda.courts.ca.gov (510) 891-5328 
Tahoe Conservancy, California Jack Matthias jack.matthias@tahoe.ca.gov (530) 543-6018 
Technology, Department of Albert Lacy albert.lacy@state.ca.gov (916) 228-6007 
Toxic Substances Control, Department of Joseph M. Von 

Teichert 
Jvonteic@dtsc.ca.gov (818) 717-6508 

Transportation, Department of Brian Hafeman brian.hefeman@dot.ca.gov (916) 227-9645 
Treasurer, State Chistopher Sneed csneed@sto.ca.gov (916) 653-3382 
Veterans Affairs Annette Ayala Annette.Ayala@calvet.ca.gov (916) 653-2513 
Water Resources Control Board, State Martin Palomar mpalomar@waterboards.ca.gov (916) 341-5074 
Water Resources, Department of Brian Borlace Brian.Borlace@water.ca.gov (916) 653-2950 
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